—OP \$680.00 6;

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VALLEY VENTURES III, L.P.	02/02/2007
MISSION VENTURES II, L.P.	02/02/2007
MISSION VENTURES AFFILIATES II, L.P.	02/02/2007
PALISADES VENTURES, L.P.	02/02/2007
PALISADES QUALIFIED INVESTORS, L.P.	02/02/2007
PALISADES NON-QUALIFIED INVESTORS, L.P.	02/02/2007
OM ANDIGILOG INVESTORS II, LLC	02/02/2007
Venture Lending & Leasing IV, LLC	02/02/2007
CARL F LIEPOLD	02/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANDIGILOG, INC.	
Street Address:	8380 S. KYRENE RD, SUITE 101	
City:	TEMPE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85284	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6252209	
Patent Number:	7030584	
Patent Number:	7064510	
Application Number:	10704368	
Application Number:	10897217	
Application Number:	60809552	
Application Number:	11344527	
Application Number:	11412405	

PATENT

REEL: 021127 FRAME: 0792

Application Number:	11080343
Application Number:	11096701
Application Number:	60847835
Application Number:	11446036
Application Number:	11446567
Application Number:	11492701
Application Number:	11484869
Application Number:	11484879
Application Number:	11080344

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)595-7695

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-463-2010

Email: DON@AZPATENT.COM
Correspondent Name: DONALD J LENKSZUS

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3064

Address Line 4: CAREFREE, ARIZONA 85377-3064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ANDIGILOG-RELEASE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD J LENKSZUS	

Total Attachments: 3

source=08 06[23]2008 RELEASE#page1.tif source=08 06[23]2008 RELEASE#page2.tif source=08 06[23]2008 RELEASE#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021127 FRAME: 0793

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST PATENTS

In connection with that certain Second Amendment of and Follow-On to Secured Note Purchase Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2006, by and among Andigilog, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and the Investors set forth on the signature page thereto, the undersigned, Palisades Venture Management, LLC, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (as defined in that certain Security Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2006, as amended (the "Security Agreement"), executed by the Company in favor of the Collateral Agent on behalf of the Investors), acknowledges termination of certain of the security interests granted thereunder and hereby specifically releases the security interests granted in the following patents and pending patent applications:

Patents

<u>Patent</u> <u>Number</u>	Filing Date	Grant Date	Inventor	<u>Title</u>
6,252,209	1/21/1999	06/6/2001	C. Liepold	Adaptive Temperature Control Circuit with PWM Output
7,030,584	11/10/2004	04/18/2006	J. Alberkrack	Controller Arrangement
7,064,510	03/15/2005	06/20/2006	R. Brannen J. Alberkrack	Automatic Power Down

Patent Applications

Patent Applications			
Serial Number	Filing Date	<u>Inventor</u>	<u>Title</u>
10/704,368	11/08/2003	C. Liepold	
		C. Aykroyd	Temperature Sensing Circuit
		J. McLin	
10/897,217	07/22/2004	C. Liepold	Temperature Manager
60/809,552	05/31/2006	D. Pivin	Computer Temperature Control (Provisional) (re-filed)
		J. Alberkrack	
		D. Cave	,
11/344,527	01/31/2006	J. Alberkrack	Controller Arrangement
11/412,405	04/27/2006	R Brannen	Automatic Power Down
		J. Alberkrack	
11/080,344	03/15/2005	J. Alberkrack	Adaptive Non-Overlapping Commutation
		R Brannen	
11/080,343	3/15/2005	J. Alberkrack	Enhanced Noise Immunity Unbuffered Hall Sensors
11/096,701	3/31/2005	D. Cave	Substrate Based Temperature Sensing
60/847,835	09/28/2006	D. Pivin	Adaptive Temperature Control System (Provisional)
11/446,036	06/02/2006	D. Cave	Bandgap Circuit with Temperature Correction
11/446,567	06/02/2006	D. Cave	Trimmable Bandgap Circuit
11/492,701	7/25/2006	J. Alberkrack	Synchronous Substrate Injection Clamp
		T. Bushey	
		D. Cave	
		R. Brannen	
11/484,869	7/11/2006	J. Alberkrack	Over-Voltage Protected Semiconductor Device
		D. Cave	
11/484,879	7/11/2006	D. Cave	Over-Voltage Protected Semiconductor Device
		J. Alberkrack	Fabrication
11/484,869	7/11/2006	J. Alberkrack	Over Veltage Protected Comisses Instan Day
	//11/2000	D. Cave	Over-Voltage Protected Semiconductor Device
11/484,879	7/11/2006	D. Cave	Over-Voltage Protected Semiconductor Device
11, 101,077	//11/2000	J. Alberkrack	Fabrication

2135920v1

PATENT

REEL: 021127 FRAME: 0794

Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Company and its agents to take all actions necessary to effect the release of security interests set forth herein, including but not limited to the recording of this Release of Security Interest with the appropriate state and federal agencies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest effective as of February 2, 2007.

Palisades Ventures Management, LLC

By:

Henry Lichstein, Managing Director

Address:

11766 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 890

Los Angeles, CA 90025

2135920v1

INVESTORS

Valley Ventures III, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership
Mission Ventures II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership
Mission Ventures Affiliates II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership
Palisades Ventures, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership
Palisades Qualified Investors, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership
Palisades Non-Qualified Investors, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership
OM Andigilog Investors II, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company
Venture Lending & Leasing IV, LLC
Carl F. Liepold

2135920v1

PATENT REEL: 021127 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 06/23/2008